BETA Hydraulic Clamps™
Foster
ZSi
Installation Options For All
Your Application Needs!
Weld
Mounted
Rail

applications up to 500°F (260°C).
INSTALLATION - Refer to pages 9 – 11 for complete installation guide.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
S1004-S
 ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
Quantity Part No. Description
1 Each SWP1 Weld Plate
1 Each SCP1 Cover Plate
2 Each SHB1 Hex Bolts
1 set S1004C Cushions
SWP-1 Weld Plate
SCP-1 Cover Plate
(2) SHB-1 Hex Bolts
Cushions
S1004-C
STANDARD SERIES
COVER PLATE
STANDARD SERIES
SAFETY PLATE
STANDARD SERIES
WELD PLATE
HEX BOLT
(Two required per assembly)
STACKING BOLTS
(Two required per assembly)
SCP1
Thru
SCP7
SP1
Thru
SP-6
SWP1
Thru
SWP7
SHB1
Thru
SHB7
SB1
Thru
SB6
STANDARD SERIES CAP SCREW (Two
required per assembly)
C-RAIL NUT
(Two required per assembly) C-RAIL STRUT NUT
For Connection to Channel WESANCO CHANNEL
SC-1
Thru
SC-6
SRN1-6 SCR1
SCR2
ZSA1-8
(Two required
per assembly)
W200
W210
W400
W500
Group
Part
No. *
Tube
Size
Pipe
Size
Metric
Size
Bolt
 S1
S1004 1⁄4" (0.250) – –
1 ⁄4"-20 x 11 ⁄4"
S1006 3 ⁄8"(0.375 ) – –
SM1006 – – 6mm
S1007 – 1 ⁄8" (0.405 ) –

(2) HHB-3 Hex Bolts
Cushions H3011-C
ORDERING EXAMPLE
H3004S
 ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
Quantity Part No. Description
1 Each HWP3 Weld Plate
1 Each HCP3 Cover Plate
2 Each HHB3 Hex Bolts
1 set H3011C Cushions
Group Part
No.
Tube
Size
Pipe
Size
Hex
Bolt
H3
H3004 1 ⁄4"(0.250) –
3 ⁄8"-16 x 1-3 ⁄4"
H3006 3 ⁄8" (0.375) –
H3007 – 1 ⁄8" (0.405)
H3008 1 ⁄2" (0.500) –
H3009 – 1 ⁄4" (0.540)
H3010 5 ⁄8" (0.625) –
H3011 – 3 ⁄8" (0.675)
 H4
H4012 3 ⁄4" (0.750) –
3 ⁄8"-16 x 2-1 ⁄4"
H4014 – 1 ⁄2 (0.840)
H4015 7 ⁄8" (0.875) –
H4016 1" (1.000) –
H4017 – 3 ⁄4" (1.050)
 H5
H5020 11 ⁄4" (1.250) –
3 ⁄8"-16 x 2-3 ⁄4"
H5021 – 1" (1.315)
H5024 11 ⁄2" (1.500) –
H5027 – 11 ⁄4" (1.660)
 H6
H6028 13 ⁄4" (1.750) –
1 ⁄2"-13 x 4"
H6030 – 11 ⁄2" (1.900)
H6032 2" (2.000) –
H6034 21 ⁄4" (2.250) –
H6038 23 ⁄8" (2.375) 2" (2.375)
H6040 21 ⁄2 (2.500) –
H7
H7044 23 ⁄4" (2.750) –
5 ⁄8"-11 x 5-1 ⁄4"
H7046 – 21 ⁄2"(2.870)
H7050 3"(3.000) –
H7056 – 3"(3.500)
H7057 31 ⁄2"(3.500) –
H8 H8072 – 4" (4.500) M20 x 190mm
H9
H9089 – 5" (5.563)
M24 x 220mm
H9106 – 6" (6.625)
H10 * H10137 – 8" (8.625) M30 x 300mm
H11 * H11170 – 10" (10.750) M30 x 450mm
SUFFIX
* Only available in “S” configuration
For additional sizes contact factory.
Note: Add assembly type to part number.
Example: H3004S-SS provides the complete assembly as
shown with stainless steel components.
Components Cushion
Example
(complete
assembly):
NONE Steel Polypropylene (green) H3004S

SCR1
SCR2
ORDERING EXAMPLE
T2008S
 ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
Quantity Part No. Description
1 Each TP1 Weld Plate
1 Each TC1 Cover Plate
1 Each TB1 Hex Bolts
1 set T2008S Cushions
(1) TB-1 Hex Bolt
TC-1 Cover Plate
Cushions T2008-S
TP-1 Weld Plate
Beta Clamps - Twin
– 6 – www.zsi-foster.com
Beta Smoothies are ideal for general-duty applications where there is a need to
reduce wear on hose connection caused by vibration and surge.
•	 Chamfered and smooth core protects hose cover and extends the life of the hose
•	 Uses Standard Beta hardware
•	 Reduces wear on hose connection caused by vibration and surge
INSTALLATION - Refer to pages 9 – 11 for complete installation guide.
BETA SMOOTHIE STANDARD SERIES
H C
Assembly Types
B R SI Z
Group Part No. SAE 100R1
Hose Size Bolt
 S2
S2004H 1 ⁄ 4"
1 ⁄ 4 – 20 x 13 ⁄ 8
S2006H 3 ⁄ 8"
 S3
S3008H 1 ⁄ 2"
1 ⁄ 4 – 20 x 11 ⁄ 2
S3010H 5 ⁄ 8"
 S4  S4012H 3 ⁄ 4" 1 ⁄ 4 – 20 x 13 ⁄ 4
 S5 S5016H 1" 1 ⁄ 4 – 20 x 21 ⁄ 2
*For additional sizes and stainless steel contact factory.
Note: Add Assembly type to Part No.- Example: S2004H provides the complete assembly as
shown
BETA SMOOTHIE TWIN SERIES
H C
Assembly Types
B R
Group Part No. SAE 100R1
Hose Size Bolt
T2
T2004H 1 ⁄ 4"
5 ⁄ 16 – 18 x 13 ⁄ 8
T2006H 3 ⁄ 8"
T3 T3008H 1 ⁄ 2" 5 ⁄ 16 – 18 x 13 ⁄ 4
T4
T4010H 5 ⁄ 8"
5 ⁄ 16 – 18 x 2
T4012H 3 ⁄ 4"
T5 T5016H 1" 5 ⁄ 16 – 18 x 23 ⁄ 8
*For additional sizes and stainless steel contact factory.
Note: Add Assembly type to Part No.- Example: T2004H provides the complete assembly as
shown
Beta Clamps - Smoothie
ZSi-Foster Engineering Catalog – 7 –
•	 One cushion block provides flex-
ible size range of cushioning.
•	 Smooth bore core can be used on
hose, or for vibration reduction
•	 Broad range of metric sizes.
•	 Maintains center line when used
in groups.
INSTALLATION - Refer to pages
9 – 11 for complete installation
guide.
Group Part No.